© July 2010 Altera Corporation Cyclone IV Device Handbook, Volume 1
1. Cyclone IV FPGA Device Family
Overview
Altera’s new Cyclone® IV FPGA device family extends the Cyclone FPGA series
leadership in providing the market’s lowest-cost, lowest-power FPGAs, now with a
transceiver variant. Cyclone IV devices are targeted to high-volume, cost-sensitive
applications, enabling system designers to meet increasing bandwidth requirements
while lowering costs.

1–12 Chapter 1: Cyclone IV FPGA Device Family Overview
Reference and Ordering Information
Cyclone IV Device Handbook, Volume 1 © July 2010 Altera Corporation
Reference and Ordering Information
Figure 1–2 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV GX devices.
Figure 1–2. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV GX Device
EP4CGX
Family Signature
Device Density
EP4CGX
15, 22, 30, 50, 75
110, 150
B: 2
C: 4
D: 8
N: Quad Flat Pack
    No Lead (QFN)
F: FineLine BGA
    (FBGA)
Transceiver Count
Package Type
Optional Suffix
Speed Grade
Indicates specific device
shipment method
ES: Engineering sample
N: Lead-free devices
6, 7, or 8 with 6
being the fastest
C: Commercial temperature
    (tJ = 0° C to 85° C)
I: Industrial temperature
   (tJ = -40° C to 100° C)
11 = 148 pins
14 = 169 pins
19 = 324 pins
23 = 484 pins
27 = 672 pins
31 = 896 pins
Operating Temperature
Package
30 C F 19 C 7 N
Chapter 1: Cyclone IV FPGA Device Family Overview 1–13
Document Revision History
© July 2010 Altera Corporation Cyclone IV Device Handbook, Volume 1
Figure 1–3 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV E devices.
Document Revision History
Table 1–10 lists the revision history for this chapter.
Figure 1–3. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV E Device
EP4CE
Family Signature
Device Density
EP4CE
6, 10, 15, 22, 30,
40, 55, 75, 115
F: Fine Line BGA (FBGA)
E: Enhanced Thin Quad Flat Pack
Package Type
Optional Suffix
Speed Grade
Indicates specific device
shipment method
N: Lead-free devices
ES: Engineering sample
L: Low-voltage devices
6, 7, 8 or 9 with 6
being the fastest
C: Commercial temperature
    (tJ = 0° C to 85° C)
 I: Industrial temperature
    (tJ = -40° C to 100° C)
A: Automotive temperature
    (tJ = -40° C to 125° C)17 = 256 pins
22 = 144 pins